Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 

the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it is 
hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds to the 
amount of thirty-five thousand dollars ($35,000), the proceeds whereof to be used by 
the Commissioner of Street Cleaning for the purpose of employing horses and carts 
for the collection of ashes during 1910, divided as follows: 

Borough of Manhattan    $25,000 00 
Borough of Brooklyn 	10,000 00

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 

the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it is 
hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds to the 
amount of one hundred and eighty-two dollars ($182), the proceeds whereof to be used 
by the Commissioner of Street Cleaning for the purpose of employing horses and carts 
for the collection of ashes during 1909. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, March 1, 1910. 
Received from his Honor the Mayor, March 15, 1910, without his approval or dis-

[...]

Charter, the same took effect as if he had approved it. 

No. 172. 
Resolved, That the Commissioner of Water Supply, Gas and Electricity be and is 

hereby empowered to issue open orders for the repair of engines, pumps, boilers, 
wells. appurtenances, etc., to an amount not exceeding fifty-seven thousand dollars 
($57,000), as follows: 

For the Boroughs of Manhattan and The Bronx, $23,000; for the Boro gh of 
Brooklyn, $26,000; for the Borough of Queens, $3,000; for the Borough of end, 
$5,000. 	 . 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, Marc~1 8, 1910. 
Approved by the Mayor, March 15, 1910.

[...]

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New York 
Charter as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the 
issue of corporate stock of The City of New York, to an amount not exceeding the sum 
of eight hundred and fifty-five thousand dollars ($855,000) to provide means for the 
acquisition, and expenses in connection therewith, of property located on the southwest 
corner of Sixteenth street and Irving place, Borough of Manhattan, for the use of the 
Health Department, the Tenement House Department and the Bureau of Buildings,

[...]

interest of the owners of said property of, in and to the streets in front thereof, to the 
centre thereof. 
--and the Comptroller be and is hereby authorized to enter into contracts for the ac-
quisition of the above described property at private sale, at a price not exceeding eight 
hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($850,000), said contracts to be submitted to the 
Corporation Counsel for approval as to form; and 

Whereas. The Board of Aldermen did wholly fail to take action thereon during 
ate year 1909, and by reason thereof the said site and bui'.ding were not acquired by the